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	Permit Summary for Floodway Construction in Northeast Illinois




	Applicant Agency:
	[bookmark: Text27]     
	County:
	[bookmark: Text30]     

	Route:
	[bookmark: Text28]     
	Stream:
	[bookmark: Text31]     

	Section:
	[bookmark: Text29]     
	SN:
	[bookmark: Text32]     




	General Description (bridge length, bridge width, number of spans, abutment type, proposed scope of work within floodway, etc.):

	[bookmark: Text14]Existing Facility:       

	[bookmark: Text15]Proposed Improvement:       



	1.	Is the proposed work classified as repairs such as deck replacement, pavement resurfacing, or the armoring or filling of a scour hole?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	2. Does the proposed work only consist of modifications to the existing structure which will occur above the regulatory 100-year flood profile?

Note:	If the answer to question 1 or 2 is yes, no permit is
	required and questions 3 through 12 may be omitted.
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	3. Does the proposed work below the regulatory 100-year flood profile consist of widening of the existing structure by 12 feet or less?

Note:	If yes, Regional Permit No. 2 applies and questions 4
	through 9 may be omitted.
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	4. Is the proposed improvement, including the approach roadway, more restrictive to normal and flood flows than the existing structure?

	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	5. Is a Channel Modification proposed?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	6. Are there any buildings or structures located upstream in the 100-
year floodplain within the influence of the structure backwater?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	6a.	If no, does the backwater of the proposed improvement exceed the backwater of the existing structure by more than 0.1 foot?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	6b.	If yes, does the proposed backwater exceed the natural high water elevation by more than 0.1 foot?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	7. Are transitions required for this project?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	8. Is the flood profile at the project site impacted by backwater from 
a downstream receiving stream?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	If yes, list frequency of starting elevation for analysis:
	[bookmark: Text33]     





	9. Is backwater from a downstream structure affecting the flood 
profile at the project site?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	9a.	Was the existing downstream structure used in the analysis for determining flood profile at the project site?  years? (Attach documentation)
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	9b.	Is the downstream structure scheduled for improvement in the next 5
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	9c.	Was the proposed downstream improvement used in the analysis?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	10. Is a floodway map change required due to the proposed project?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	11. Will fill or material be placed in the floodway due to the proposed
work?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	11a.	If yes, is compensatory storage provided at the project location?  (Attach a copy of completed Attachment A)
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	11b.	If the answer to 11a is no, is compensatory storage provided at another location?  If yes, give location and attach a copy of completed Attachment A.
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	11c.	Has compensatory storage relief been granted?  (Attach Documentation)
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	
	

	12. Coordination based on Memorandum of Agreement has occurred with Agency(ies) (Attach documentation):.
	|_| Yes	|_| No




All engineering analysis has been performed by me or under my direct supervision.

	Signature:
	     
	
	IL/P.E. #:  
	     

	
	
	
	
	

	Date:
	     
	
	P.E. Expiration Date:  
	     






FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY
	Is a permit required for this project?
	|_| Yes	|_| No

	If yes, specify type of permit:
	|_|  Floodway,	|_|  Regional 1,	|_|  Regional 2





Permit Summary
(Attachment A - Compensatory Storage)

Part of Permit Summary for Floodway Construction in Northeast Illinois:

|_|	Phase I (Preliminary)	|_|	Phase II (Final)

	Applicant Agency:
	     
	County:
	     

	Route:
	     
	Stream:
	     

	Section:
	     
	SN:
	     




Provide the following information for Item 11:
	a.	Flood Water Elevations (Natural):
	[bookmark: Text16]100-year       ft. 	
	[bookmark: Text17]10-year       ft.

	
	[bookmark: Text18]Normal	      ft.

	

	b.	Determine the amount of fill or material being placed in the floodway:

	[bookmark: Text19]	1.	Between the 100-year and 10-year flood elevation       cu. yds.

	[bookmark: Text20]	2.	Between the 10-year and normal water elevation       cu. yds.

	

	c.	Determine the volume being provided to compensate for above item b: 
	(i.e. from structures removal, excavation, etc.)

	[bookmark: Text21]	1.	Between the 100-year and 10-year flood elevation       cu. yds.

	[bookmark: Text22]	2.	Between the 10-year and normal water elevation       cu. yds.

	

	d.	Mark on the exhibits the location and amount of compensatory storage to be excavated.  Also 
	show the location of floodway and floodplain boundaries.  (Include a set of plans and cross sections)

	

	Attach copy of calculations and Exhibit(s) reflecting the above finding.

	

	All engineering analysis has been performed by me or under my direct supervision.






	Signature:
	[bookmark: Text23]     
	
	IL/P.E. #:  
	[bookmark: Text25]     

	
	
	
	
	

	Date:
	[bookmark: Text24]     
	
	P.E. Expiration Date:  
	[bookmark: Text26]     
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